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City of Waupun

201 E. Main Street
WAUPUN, WISCONSIN 53963
Phone: 920-324-7917

Fax: 920-324-7939

June 26,2018
TO: Zoning Board of Appeals Members _]
FROM: Kunkel Engineering, Zoning Administrator

SUBJECT; Zonmg Board of Appeals meeting scheduled for Monday, July 2,2018 2018 at 4:30 p.m.

Ce

I W R

in the Council Chambers, City Hall, Waupun.
AGENDA

Call to Order

Roll Call

Approve minutes of the May 7, 2018 meeting.

Discuss / Approve Variance request of Allen Industries / Dunkin Donuts, at 1001 E Main St to
add a new pylon sign on the building that will be 483 sq. ft. Municipal Code Section 16.11
allows 100 sq. ft of signage on a 50° free standing pole. The proposed signs are 127.5 + 114, on
each side for a total of 483 sq. ft.

Discuss / Approve Variance Request of Farmer’s Elevator Co., Ltd of Waupun at W7225 Hwy 49
(and adjoining properties) to erect a 101” tall structure and machinery around the structure to a
maximum height of 125" in an M-2 Zoning District. Municipal Code Section 16.05(2)(iii)
requires a maximum building height of 65 feet.

Adjournment

Mayor & Common Council
City Attorney

Department Managers
Media

Please note that, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals
through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service contact Angie Hull, City
Clerk at-324-7500.




City of Waupun Zoning Board of Appeals
Minutes of May 7, 2018

1. Callto Order:

a.

Chairman Mesa called The Zoning Board of Appeals meeting at 4:30 p.m.

2. Recognition of Mayoral Appointments of Council Members and Citizens to the Zoning Board of
Appeals

{

3. RoliCall:

d.

Members Present: Frank Mesa, Mark Nickel, Dick Walters Dylan Weber, Jon Dobbratz

b. Members Absent: Mike Matoushek, Jr.

C.

Also Present: Rob Froh, Zoning Administrator, Doyle Pokorny, Schoo! District

4. Approve Minutes of March 5, 2018 meeting.

d.

Dobbratz made a motion to approve the March 5, 2018 meeting minutes, Walters seconded.
Motion carried.

5. Public Hearing:

d.

Mesa read request: Discuss/Approve Variance of Waupun Area School District to exceed the
height of an accessory structure by 7° 37, per Municipal Code Section 16.03{c}{vi)

Doyle Pokorny discussed the pians. The main reason for the height of the buiiding is to allow for
a larger overhead door to allow for students to do larger agriculture work. The students will be
working on larger farm equipment. If a variance is not allowed, it would limit the amount of
what the kids can do and they would have to redesign tech-ed program.

Walters asked where the building is located. It is located on SW corner of the high school. The
building is as close to the high school as legally allowed.

Requested copy of the site plan to be submitted and picture of the buitding to be placed into
record. .

Dobbratz made a motion to approve variance as requested. Nickel 2nd. Roll Call: Mesa — Aye,
Walters — Aye, Dobbratz — Aye, Weber - Abstain, Nickel — Aye s. 4-Ayes, 1 - Abstain, 0 — Nays.
Motion carried.

6. Adjournment;

a. Dobbratz made a motion to adjourn, Walters seconded.
b. Meeting adjourned at 4:45 p.m. Motion carried.

Prepared by: Trista Steinbach, Administrative Assistant
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City of Waupun

201 E. Main Street

WAUPUN, WISCONSIN 53963
Phone: 920-324-7917
Fax: 920-324-7939

“Wild Goose Cenier of Wisconsin™ ;

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that at a meeting of the Zoning Board of Appeals of the
City of Waupun, to be held in the Council Chambers in the City Hall of the City of
Waupun on Monday, the 2" day of July, 2018 at 4:30 o’clock in the P.M., there will be
considered the application for a Variance of:

1. Allen Industries / Dunkin Donuts, at 1001 E Main St to add a new pylon sign
on the building that will be 483 sq. ft. Municipal Code Section 16.11 allows
100 sq. ft. of signage on a 50° free standing pole. The proposed signs are
127.5 + 114. on each side for a total of 483 sq. ft.

2. Farmer’s Elevator Co LTD of Waupun at W7225 Hwy 49 (and adjoining
properties) to erect a 101° tall structure and machinery around the structure to
a maximum height of 125 in an M-2 Zoning District. Municipal Code
Section 16.05 (2)(iii) requires a maximum building height of 65 feet.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that all persons desiring to be heard on the
proposed Variance in support thereof or in opposition thereto, must appear at the said
meeting of the Zoning Board of Appeals of the City of Waupun.

Dated this June 20, 2018

Rob Froh
Zoning Administrator :
City of Waupun (PUBLISH, June 25, 2018)
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CITY OF WAUPUN

201 E. Main Street
WAUPUN, WISCONSIN 53963

VARIANCE APPLICATION
From: {‘\\\{’\_,mm S Ouadin. Usnase

(business name or mdlv;dual)

Property Description and address
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Date presented to Zoning Board of Appeals:

VARIANCE: Granted [ Denied

Comments:

Signature of Applicant (s):
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CITY OF WAUPUN

201 E. Main Straet
WALPURN, WISCONSIN 53863
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Variance Requested:
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Comments:
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